allow such permit holders to park either in Municipal Lot No. 16 or overnight on 

Kensington Road between Lee Road and Cottage Grove Road.  Such permits will be 
available for sale for a period from January 1, 2024, through December 31, 2024, at a 
cost of One Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($115.00) per calendar quarter.

SECTION 3. The Mayor is additionally authorized to issue permits to residents 
and owners of property on Hampshire Road to park overnight on the area between 
Hampshire Lane and Overlook Road at Euclid Heights Boulevard.  Such permits shall be 
available for sale from January 1, 2024, through December 31, 2024, at a cost of One 
Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($115.00) per calendar quarter.

SECTION 4.   The Mayor is further authorized to issue permits to residents and 
owners of property on Hillcrest, Belmar, Glenmont and Eddington Roads between 
Mayfield Road and Avondale Road to park overnight on the owner’s or resident’s street